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77 /R/BE/1

UIN?ER BEANS

CRCP DENSITY AI\TD CHCCCLATE SPOT

object: To study the effects of irri€pticrr, pl.ant \jensity anC b€ncinyl on
Chocolat€ Spot (Botrytls spp.) and yle1d of wirter b€ans - gosters Corner.

Sponsor: A. Bainbrid8e, M.E. Finney.

Desi€n: 2 randmised blocks of i2 plots (lrilh IRRIGTN orr b,locks)

ttlole plot dlnensions: 5.33 x 9.1I.

TreatEents: All conobinat ions of:-

BIocks

1 . IRRIGTN Irifetion:

None
Fu1l ( 100 mn)

2. FlrlGIIlG Ti-nes of applying beno{ryI (at 0.56 kg in 340 l on each occaslon):

EIIm Never
o[ilcE Cnce, on 3A May, 1977
1YICE Trdce, on 30 t{ay and 21 Jme

3. SEEDnATE seed rates (kg):

126
378

4. SPACIrc Spacin8 betEeen roHs:

18 CU 18 cn (7 inches)
53 C\, 53 co (21 inches)

NOTE: 25 E of irrigation to IRRIGl'll nlLL plots ',ias supplied on each of the
follo$ing dates:- 27 Jtne, 12 July, 15 JuJ-y, 22 Ju1y.

Basal appllcations: lieedkiller; Si-Gazine at 1.1 kg ln 220 l,
Seed: T?u.or€ BS.

CultiyatLons, etc.:- Deep-tine cultiv"ated: 31 Aug, 1976, 3 Sept. Heavy sprinS-
tturc c{rltiyated: 21, 2. Sept,, 3 Nov. S€ed sowt: 3 Nov. Spring-ilne
cultlrrated; 4 Nov. tbedlduer applied: 15 Apt, 1977. C@bine hervested:
14 Sept. Previors cr,ops: Sprirg rtreat 1975, barley 1976.

NOIE: C(,,ults l.ene Eade of seedung eoerSence, percentage leaf are, affected by
Botrytis spp, steoa per ror, pods per steo and leaf ro11 virus infected
plants.
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77 /RIBE/1

GRATN TONNE-S/HECTARE

firlr TAEI.ES 0F lGAl'lS rrrlr

FT'IIGTI}G
]RRIGTN

NOI{E
FT'IT

UEAN

SEEDRATE
IRRIGTN

NONE

FULL

I,IEAN

SEMRATE
FUI.IGTITG

TIEVER

ONCE

IXiICE

MEAN

$AqING
INRIGTN

NOI{E
FU1T

IAAN

sActl{G
FU}ETIIG

NEVER
ONCE

II{ICE

MEAN

SPACIIIG
SEEDRATE

't26

378

IGAN

NEVER

3.55
3.15

tzo

3.49
3.21

3.35

126

3. 10

3.62
??2

3.35

18 CM

3.81
3.o7

3.44

18 CH

3.27
3.51
?5E

-?.44

18 CH

3.02
3.86

3.44

ONCE

3.90
3.82

3.86

-?78

q.43

3.57

It.00

378

3.61
4.09
4.30

4.00

53 Clr

4. 10
3.71

3.91

53 cu

3.43
\ .21
4.08

3.91

53 CM

3.68
4. 14

,.:,

lltrcE

4.42
3 -21

3.81

MEAN

3.96
3.39

3.67

IfiAN

3.86
_?.81

3.67

MEAN

3.96
3.39

3.67

TGAN

3.35
3 .86
3.81

3.67

MEA},I

3.35
4.00

3.67

IfiAN

3.96
3.39

3.67
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77 /R/BE/ 1

GRAIN I1]NNES/HECTARE

r,rlr TA&ES 0F ttrEANS ] fi

FUIICTIME NEVER CNCE TI{ICE
SEEDRATE 126 378 126 378 126 3?8

IRRIGTN
r'roNE 3.17 3.93 3.44 4.36 3.8e \.99
FULL 3.02 3.29 3.81 3.e3 2.81 3.60

FT'I'IGTII€ NEVER ONCE TTICE
SPACING 18 CU 53 C.l.r 18 CM 53 CH 16 CM 53 CM

IRMGTN
Nol'IE 3.40 3.70 3.88 3.91 11.15 4.70
FULL 3.15 3.16 3.13 4.50 2.9\ 3.47

SEEDRATE 126 378
sAcIIilG 18 Ct{ 53 Cr{ 18 Ctt 53 CH
INRIGTN

NoNE 3.25 3.72 \.31 4.48
nLL 2.79 3.64 3.36 3.79

SEEDMTE 126 378
sAcnrc 18 cM 53 Cr.r 18 CH 53 CU

FT'}IGTIHE
NEVEF 2.89 3.31 3.66 3.56
oNcE :.2o q.04 3.81 4.38

I'TrCE 2.98 3.69 \.12 4.47

SffiDRATE 126 378
SPACTNG 18 CM 53 CH 18 CM 5_? CH

IRRIGTN FUNGTIME
NoNE NEVEn 2.81 3.52 3.99 3.88

oNcE 3 .61 3.26 4. 15 \ .57
IYICE 3.34 q.38 4..o7 5.C1

FULL NEVEn 2.96 3.09 3.33 3.2\
oNcE 2.8C 11.82 3.47 4.19

IVrCE 2.61 3.00 3.?7 3.94

GRAIN UEAN D6 75.7

g,B PL T AiEA HARVESTM O.OO279

_:7ll
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